For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
_______________General Description
The MAX4554/MAX4555/MAX4556 are CMOS analog
ICs configured as force-sense switches. Each part con-
tains several low-resistance switches for forcing cur-
rent, and higher-resistance switches for sensing
voltage. The MAX4554 contains two force switches, two

Force-Sense Switches
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
______________Ordering Information
ADVANCE INFORMATION
All information in this data sheet is preliminary
and subject to change.
8/97
PART
MAX4554CPE
MAX4554CSE
MAX4554C/D 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
16 Plastic DIP
16 SO
Dice
MAX4554CAE 0°C to +70°C 16 SSOP
MAX4554EPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX4554ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 SO
MAX4554EAE -40°C to +85°C 16 SSOP
MAX4555CPE
MAX4555CSE
MAX4555C/D 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
16 SO
Dice
MAX4555CAE 0°C to +70°C 16 SSOP
MAX4555EPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX4555ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 SO
MAX4555EAE -40°C to +85°C 16 SSOP
MAX4556CPE
MAX4556CSE
MAX4556C/D 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
16 SO
Dice
MAX4556CAE 0°C to +70°C 16 SSOP
MAX4556EPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX4556ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 SO
MAX4556EAE -40°C to +85°C 16 SSOP
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola Ltd.
M
A
X